# Center for Southwest Research

UNM Libraries, MSC 05-3020, Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001 • (505) 277-6451 • cswrref@unm.edu

# **CSWR FEE SCHEDULE**

Payment— Checks only or secure online payment accepted.

# **DUPLICATION FEES**

Photocopy/low resolution pdf High resolution jpg (400ppi) High resolution jpg (400ppi) with current LoboCard Audio (CD)/Visual Files (DVD) Postage (if mailed) \$0.50 each (minimum \$5.00) \$20.00 each \$2.00 each \$10 each \$5.00

#### DUPLICATION FEES (Map Scanner)

Low resolution scan pdf\$2.00 (minimum \$5.00)High resolution scan jpg (400ppi)\$20.00Color print (up to 40" on the longest side)\$25.00Color print (larger than 40" on the longest side)\$50.00

### **USE FEES**

- Per image, duplication/scanning fee not included.
- Publication fees are waived for term papers, theses, dissertations.
- Publication fees are reduced by 20% for government agencies or 501c3 organizations

Books per edition/print run (incl. posters, postcards, brochures) Under 5,000 \$25.00 each 5,000-100,000 \$50.00 each Over 100,000 \$200.00 each **EBooks** up to 5,000 downloads \$25.00 5,000 to 20,000 downloads \$50.00 20,000 to 50,000 downloads \$100.00 50.000 + downloads\$150.00 Periodicals (incl. magazines, newspapers, journals, newsletters) Under 50,000 \$25.00 each 50.000-100.000 \$50.00 each Over 100,000 \$100.00 each **Book Jacket** \$100.00 Exhibition/Display \$25.00

Movies, video, audio, web - Commercial\$100.00Movies, video, audio, web - Non-Commercial\$25.00

For on site filming, contact: University Communications and Marketing Department ucam@unm.edu (505) 277-5813

### CONDITIONS FOR REPRODUCTION/PUBLICATION

- Credit Line is mandatory and must include: Special Collections/Center for Southwest Research (UNM Libraries), followed by ID number(s).
- 2. Publishers shall furnish without charge one copy of publication where reproduction appears.
- 3. Payment must be made in U.S. dollars at the time of order. Checks should be made payable to the *SPC/CSWR*, *UNM Libraries*. Credit Cards (Visa, MasterCard) accepted.

The University of New Mexico Libraries' Special Collections and Center of Southwest Research gives no exclusive right to any publisher, author, or photographer and assumes no responsibility for claims by third parties.